Baumannt 24000S Stainless Steel
Control Valve
The Baumann 24000S versatile, pneumatic, control
valvemay be used for the control of pressure,
temperature, level, and flow. NPS 1/2 through 2 valves
are available with NPT end connections. NPS 3 is
available as wafer style only. The CF8M stainless steel
valve body will withstandmildly corrosive fluids, yet is

3. NVF24-MFT = Spring return - fail open.
4. NVF24-MFT-E - Spring return - fail closed.
Table 21. Model Numbering System
24 S
Actuator
Type(1)
Valve Body
Series
Plug Series Characteristic Seat Leakage Valve Body
Material
Bonnet Style
102 Linear / Metal Seat IV S NPT Omit Standard
151 Modified Equal % / PTFE Seat VI E Extension
177 Modified Equal % / Reinforced PTFE VI EB NOLEEK
577 Equal % / PTFE Seat VI
548 Equal % / Metal Seat (S41600) IV
588 Equal % / Metal Seat (S31600) IV
648 Linear / Metal Seat (S41600) IV
677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
688 Linear / Metal Seat IV
1. Choose from tables 19 and 20.
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has beenmade to ensure their accuracy, they are not
to be construed as warranties or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability. All sales are